The Council discussed various aspects of same.

Councilmember Dickinson moved and Councilmember Lackey seconded to adopt 
Resolution #929.  The motion passed unanimously.

Mayor LaPorte introduced draft resolution #930, a resolution authorizing the Mayor to 
execute a contract in the amount of One hundred eighty-nine thousand two hundred 
forty-seven and 28/100's dollars ($189,247.28) excluding State sales tax, with W.A. 
Rouleau & Son, Inc., for the construction of the First Street Extension and Parking Plan.

The Council discussed various aspects of same.

In response to an inquiry from the Council, Tom Metke, KSM, engineer for the project,